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	Individual Trainers

	Name
	Training Area
	Contact Information

	Gyna O. Jean-Baptiste
	Metropolitan Boston- will consider other areas
	gjeanba@yahoo.com
617-959-6279

	Sandra Brown 
	Middlesex, Essex & Suffolk counties & the Greater Boston 
	sandra_c_brown@yahoo.com
781-640-9408

	David Bruno
	Call
	dtma617726@yahoo.com
781-866-6232        

	Rita Cosey
	45 mile radius of Medford
	divacosey@comcast.net
781-396-4816

	Cathy Cordeiro  
	Lakeville/Southeast 
	ccordeiro@state.ma.us
774-226-0253

	Maria Da Grace Martins


	Statewide
	mshcgrace@aol.com
978-977-0717


	Michael Dallaire
	Cape/Southeast
	Mdallaire1@comcast.net
774-836-6205

	Carol Garneau 
	South Shore 
	cgarneau@rtrinc.org
781-254-5702.

	Donna Gilford 
	Northeast
	978-660-6916

	Jackie Heard
	Statewide
	heard.jackie@gmail.com 

(508) 237-4793

	Comfort Muyide
	Statewide
	cmuyide@accountiviti.com
617-233-8456

	Becky Lozeride
	South Valley & Metrowest
	RJL62@comcast.net
774-573-8219

	Danielle Parvez


	Metrowest/Maynard 
	danielle.parvez@gmail.com
781-223-0407

	Susan Small
	Central MA & Metrowest
	ssmall@jri.org
508-872-0669

	Agency-sponsored Trainings

	American Red Cross of Central Mass
	2000 Century Drive

Worcester 01606
	508-595-3715

	The Boston Missionary Church 
	336 Dudley Street

Roxbury
	Contact Adeleine

617-285-2133

	C&S Healthcare Training & Staffing

	891 Hyde Park Avenue

2nd Floor

Hyde Park 02136
	Contact Gyna O. Jean-Baptiste 

gjeanba@yahoo.com
617-959-6279

	Rehab Resources
	1 Picker Road

Sturbridge 01550
	Contact Corrie  

508-347-8181 x104


